
  
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

 Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

  ` 24-00 Prix : ` 24-00 Price : ` 24-00

 SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

 Page Page

 .. 1370 Sentence arbitral du Travail .. 1370 Award of the Labour Court .. 1370

de Tribunal.

 .. 1388 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 1388 Government Notifications  .. 1388

 .. 1393 Avis d’Adjudications .. 1393 Tender Notices .. 1393

 .. 1394 Annonces .. 1394 Announcements .. 1394

 .. 1402 Corrigendum .. 1402 Corrigendum .. 1402

Registered with the Registrar
of Newspapers for India  under

No. 10410

Registered No. PY/44/2018-20
WPP No. TN/PMG(CCR)/WPP-88/2018-20

Dated :  23-10-2018
Price : ` 24-00

[ 1369 ]

   2018} | 23 {

No.   43 Poudouchéry Mardi 23 Octobre 2018  (1 Kartika 1940)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 23rd October 2018



1394 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [23 October 2018

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

THIRUVALLUVAR  GOVERNMENT  HIGHER
SECONDARY  SCHOOL,

AMBAGARATHUR, KARAIKAL

Ambagarathur, the 8th October 2018.

TENDER  NOTICE

Sealed tenders offering the rates are invited from the
public for the sale of the following items belonging to
Thiruvalluvar Government Higher Secondary School,
Ambagarathur, Karaikal.

Rate  per
kilogram

(1) Old Tamil newspapers . . `
(2) Old English newspapers . . `
(3) Old answer scripts . . `

2. T h e sealed tend e r s should be addressed to the
Vice-Principal, Thiruvalluvar Government Higher
Secondary School, Ambagarathur, Karaikal, duly
superscribing  on the envelope as “Tender for purchase
of old newspapers and old answer scripts” quoting the
amount separately so as to reach this School on or
before 12-11-2018 at 10.30.a.m. The tenders will be
opened at 11.00 a.m. on the same day in the presence
of the tenderers if any, in the Office of the
Vice-Principal, Thiruvalluvar Government Higher
Secondary School, Ambagarathur, Karaikal.

3. The intending GST registered tenderers only
should participate and deposit an amount of ` 300
(Rupees three hundred only) as earnest money deposit
before submission of the tender.

4. Along with the tender, copy of the following self
attested documents should be submitted by the
tenderers

(i) Valid GST  Registration Certificate copy

(ii) Aadhaar Card copy

5. The earnest money deposit of the unsuccessful
tenderers will be refunded immediately after the tender
sale is over.

6. The tenders received after the due date and time
will be rejected.

7. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or
reject any tender without assigning any resons therefor.

8. The successful tenderer should pay the entire
amount (excluding GST) immediately and clear all the
articles within 24 hours at his own risk and cost, failing
which the earnest money deposit will be forfeited.

9. No claim on the quality and quantity of the
articles will be entertained, once the tender is finalized.

10. The intending tenderers can inspect the articles
during the office hours in this School from 12-10-2018
onwards.

11. In case of any dispute, the decision of the
undersigned will be the final.

12. The rate of each item should be quoted
separately.

13. GST as per the rate in force should be paid by
the successful tenderer to the Commercial Taxes
Department, Karaikal on reverse charge basis on the
amount finalized with the intimation to the undersigned.

R. MAITHILY,
Vice-Principal.

AFFIDAVIT

I,  Anbuarasan, son of Xavier,  aged 58 years and
residing at the house bearing Door No. CA-3, Telecom
Staff Quarters, Jaya Nagar, Reddiyarpalayam,
Puducherry-605 010, do hereby solemnly and sincerely
affirm to whomsoever it may concern as follows;

I am the deponent herein. I swear this affidavit on
behalf of my 16 years old minor daughter  ‘Babina
Merlin’. I state that in the Birth Certificate issued
by  Tindivanam Municipality, registered with it
under Registration No. 043/2002/04/00681, my said
minor daughter’s name has been mentioned as
‘’.

In my  said  minor  daughter’s   Aadhaar  Card
under No. 4450 8867 6390, her name has been
mentioned  as ‘A. Babina Merlin’.

In my said minor daughter’s Secondary School
Leaving Certificate under Serial No. SEC9246229
and in her Transfer Certificate  under Admission No.
6445, her name has been mentioned as  ‘Babina
Merlin A’.

In the  Family Ration Card under No. 155704,  my
said minor  daughter’s  name  has  been  mentioned
as  ‘’.

Therefore, I do hereby state that all the abovesaid
names are refer, identify and relate to one and the
same person that is my said minor daughter only.

Further, I state that hereafter, my said minor
daughter shall be known,  identified and referred
only by the name ‘Babina Merlin ()’
for all purposes.



139523 October 2018] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

I state that what are all stated in the above
paragraphs is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, belief and information.

 Solemnly and sincerely affirmed  and  signed
before  the  Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 26th day
of September 2018.

205498 X. ANBUARASAN.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I , Hamsalakshmi, daughter of Arumugam and wife
of Vinayagamoorthy, residing at the house bearing Plot
No. 5, Jagathambal Street, Mudaliarpet, Puducherry-605 004,
do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm to whomsoever
it may concern as follows:

I am the deponent herein. I state that in my Birth
Certificate under Registration No. 645 issued by the
Cuddalore Municipality and Marriage Certificate
issued by the Sub-Registrar, Registration Department,
Puducherry, registered wit it under Serial Number of
Marriage 298 of the Year 2014 and in my Aadhaar
Card issued by the Unique Identification Authority
of India under No. 2286 5737 5506, my name has
been mentioned as ‘Hamsalakshmi’.

In my College Transfer Certificate under
Admission No. A08CSEB13, my name has been
mentioned as ‘Hamsa Lakshmi.A’.

In the Deletion of Family Member Certificate
under Application No. 16171113846274 issued by
the Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer
Protection, Tamil Nadu, my name has been
mentioned as ‘’.

In my Electoral Photo Identity Card issued by the
Election Commission of India under No. ULP0086066,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Hamsalakshmi
’ .

Therefore, I do hereby state that all the abovesaid
names are refer, identify and relate to one and the
same person, that is myself the deponent herein.

I state that I shall be known and identified by the
name only ‘Hamsalakshmi  ’  for all
purposes.

I state that what are all stated in the above
paragraphs is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed and signed before
the Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 27th day of
September 2018.

205508 HAMSALAKSHMI

————

AFFIDAVIT

I , Latheef Mohamed Shafi, son of Abdul Latheef,
aged 44 years, residing at Mashriq, Manjakkal Post,
Mahe, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:

(1) I swear and state that in my Birth Certificate
vide Registration No. M/1977/00206 issued by the
Mahe Municipality, Mahe, my name is entered as
‘Puthampurayil Muhamed Sarfas’.

(2) I swear and state that I am the holder of
Driving Licence vide No. 00001611, my name is
entered as ‘Mohammed Sarfras’.

(3) I swear and state that I am the holder of PAN
Card vide No. KMAPS7606L, my name is entered
as ‘Latheef Mohamed Shafi’.

(4) I swear and state that I am the holder of
Family Ration Card vide No. 001507 issued by the
Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs,
Mahe, my name is entered as ‘Mohammed Sarfras’
in Malayalam.

(5) I swear and state that I am the holder of
Passport vide No. M9431090 issued by Jeddah, my
name is entered as ‘Latheef Mohamed Shafi’.

(6) I swear and state that I am the holder of
Aadhaar Card vide No. 4181 8487 0364, my name
is entered as ‘Latheef Mohamed Shafi’.

(7) I state and declare that the above-mentioned
names recorded in the said documents are refer,
identify and denote one and the same person that
is myself only.

(8) I swear and state that I shall be known as
‘Latheef Mohamed Shafi’ therefore, I swear this
affidavit for the knowledge of my relatives, friends,
officials concerned and others that hereinafter, I will
be known only as ‘Latheef Mohamed Shafi’ in all
purpose and intends after the publication of the
Official Gazette.

All this is true.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Mahe, on this 27th day of September 2018.

205518 LATHEEF MOHAMED SHAFI



1396 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [23 October 2018

AFFIDAVIT

I,  Djodi  Hemachandran, son of Djodi Venou,
residing at the house bearing Door No. 33, Mettu Street,
Thengaithittu,   Mudaliarpet,  Puducherry-605 004,
do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm to whomsoever
it may concern as follows:

I  a m t h e  d e p o n e n t  h e r e i n .  I  s t a t e  t h a t  i n
my Certificate of Birth issued by the Pondicherry
Municipality registered with it under Registration
No. M/1983/00283, my name has been mentioned as
‘Djodi Hemachandran’.

In my Secondary School Leaving Certificate under
S.No. AA06324168, Higher Secondary Course Certificate
under S.No. HSG.1224151, Provisional Certificate
under SL. No. 012201, Bachelor of Education, Degree
Certificate under Serial No. C21/10/000256, Master
of Arts,  Degree Certificate under Serial No. C18
06/8559, PAN Card under assessment No. ACTPH7548B,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Hemachandran, S’.

In my Passport under No. M 1894959, in my son
Djodi Koushik's Birth Certificate under Registration
No. E/2014/00084 and in my Marriage Certificate
under No. 29/2013/PDM, my name has been mentioned
as ‘Hemachandran’.

In my Aadhaar Card under No. 2661 4813 5918,
Elector’s Photo Identity Card under No. DNX0332106,
Driving Licence under No. PY01 20160007058,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Djodi Hemachandran’.

In my Attestation De Formation Certificate and in
my Attestat ion De Résultats Cert ificate  under
No. 108138, my name has been mentioned as
‘Hemachandran Sambavamourthy’, similarly, in my
Attestation De Resultats Certificate under No. 113339,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Hemanchandran
Sambavamourthy’.

In the Family Ration Card under No. 029112,
my name has been mentioned as ‘’.

Therefore, I do hereby state that all the abovesaid
names are refer, identify and relate to one and the
same person that is myself the deponent herein.

I state that hereafter, I shall be known and
identified only by the name ‘Djodi Hemachandran
()’, for all purposes.

I state that what are all stated in the above
paragraphs is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed and signed before
the Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 27th day of
September 2018.

205520 DJODI HEMACHANDRAN.



      
 

      
(Chandrakala)


  
COC/1998/07 /105/015004/0 ‘R. Chandrakala’
    
 217/2015/2016 ‘Chandrakala. R’ 
235/2017
‘Chandrakala @ Muniyammal’ 
  6053 4237
2148     
  YIQ0128520 ‘
(Chandrakala)’    
    
     
NPHH-333600186881
             
‘R. Chandrakala’   
     
   
   
‘(Chandrakala)’


    
        
    






205525 T. CHANDRA KALA.

————

 

     
   
   71  
    
(Sharline
Mary)



631/1995-96 
01/2017‘Sharline Mary’ 

‘(T. Sharline Mary)’ 
  SCO0001545



139723 October 2018] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

‘(Sharline Mary)’

401543
‘’
   
      

 ‘   ( S h a r l i n e  M a r y ) ’  


    
        
    






205526 K. SHARLINE MARY.

————

CHANGE OF NAME

I, Karthik, son of Vaitinadin and Anbu Oli, date of
birth 24-9-1985, aged about 32 years, converted
Muslim, residing at No. 16, Kalpana Chawla Street,
Anandha Nagar, Petthuchettipet-605 008, do hereby
solemnly and sincerely affirm and state as follows:

I state that my name has been mentioned as ‘Karthik’
in my Birth Certificate issued by the Oulgaret
Municipality, Aadhaar Card and in my Voter’s Identity Card.

Further, I state that my name has been mentioned
inTamil version in my Aadhaar Card No. 8692 9287
6081 as ‘’ and the same name has been
mentioned in my Elector ’s Photo Identity Card
No. GKY0546762 and in my father’s Family Ration
Card No.087468.

I declare that the names mentioned in the aforesaid
certificates are denote and refer to one and the same
person that is myself only.

Further, I state that I was a Hindu by birth, recently
I have embraced Islamic faith. Upon conversion of my
religion, I had renounced my birth name ‘V.
(Karthik)’ and assumed the Muslim name of
‘V. (Kabir)’.

Further, I declare that hereafter, I will be known and
called only by the name ‘V. (Kabir)’.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Puducherry, on this 4th day of October, 2018.

205530 V. KARTHIK.

 

     
   
      
           
  ( Mahariba Begam)   


  
      
   DGL0196733  
‘  (Mahariba Begam) ’  
 ‘A.’

‘S. Mahariba Begam’ 


‘’ 
   
    

  ‘  (Mahariba Begam) ’ 


    
     
   




 

205532 S. MAHARIBA BEGAM.
————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Durgalakshmi Devi, wife of T. Moorthy, residing
at No. 4, Muthu Nagar, Madukkarai, Puducherry-605 105,
do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm and state as follows:

I state that my name is ‘N. Durgalakshmi Devi
N.’ and the same is evidenced in my
School Transfer Certificate vide Serial No. 163/01.

I state that my name is ‘M Duragalakshmi Devi’
and the same is evidenced in my Aadhaar Card under
No. 4347 1205 9464.

I state that my name is ‘Durgalatchumi @ Devi’
and the same is evidenced in my Voter’s Identity Card
No. KXX0232595.

I state that my name is ‘ (Durga Devi) ’ and the
same is evidenced in my Family Ration Card No. 347113.

Further, I state that the names ‘N. Durgalakshmi Devi
(N.  ’ ‘M Duragalakshmi Devi’,
‘Durgalatchumi @ Devi’ and ‘Durga Devi ’
are denote referring one and the same person i.e., myself
only.



1398 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [23 October 2018

Hereafter, I must be known as ‘Durgalakshmi Devi
’ only.

All the abovesaid facts are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed and signed before
the Notary Public at Puducherry on this 9th day of
October, 2018.

205540 M. .

————
 

     
   
   6   
  (Sureka)
    



  ‘K. ’   
     SEC
 ‘Sureka. K’  
 ‘
  (Annai Pakkiavathi Sureka)’

DNX0443044‘@ 
(Annai Pakkiavathi @ Sureka)’


     ‘
 ’  
   
   
   
‘(Sureka)’


    
        
    




 

205541 T. SUREKA.

————
CHANGE OF NAME

I, Bandalaraja, son of Narayanasamy, Hindu, aged
about 28 years, residing at No. 46, Maanjalai Street,
Ramanathapuram, Puducherry-605 502, do hereby
solemnly affirm and state on oath as follows:

I am the deponent herein.

That, I was born to my parents Narayanasamy and
Buvaneswari on 18-12-1990 at Ramanathapuram,
Villianur Commune Panchayat, Puducherry. At that
time of my birth, I had been name as ‘Bandalaraja’
and the same is entered into my Birth Certificate vide
Registration  No. T/1990/00403, Family Ration
Card, Educational and in my all other records.

That, now, considering my customs and numerological
aspects, I have changed my name from 1st September
2018 onwards as ‘Raja’ and I am also known and
called by others as ‘Raja’. I hereby declare that
hereafter, I shall be called  as ‘Raja’.

I declare that the abovesaid facts are true to the
best of my knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly  and sincerely affirmed and signed before
the Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 26th day of
September 2018.

205542 N. BANDALARAJA.

————
AFFIDAVIT

I, Albert Paul, son of Samson, aged 47 years and
residing at the house bearing Door No. 4, 5th Cross Street,
Pudu Nagar, Reddiyarpalayam, Puducher ry-605 010,
do hereby solemnly  and sincerely affirm to whomsoever
it may concern as follows:

I am the deponent herein. In my Voter’s Identity
Card under No. UEB0029926, my name has been
mentioned as ‘Lourdunadin’.

In my Aadhaar Card under No. 9287 8951 7090
and in my PAN Card under No. BDEPA2228N, my
name has been mentioned as ‘Albert Paul’.

In my Savings Bank Passbook issued by the State
Bank of India, Main Branch, Puducherry my name
has been mentioned as ‘Albert Paul S’.

In the Family Ration Card under No. 449453, my name
has been mentioned as ‘’.

Therefore, I do hereby state that all the abovesaid
names are refer, identify and relate to one and the
same person that is myself the deponent herein.

Henceforth, I shall be known, referred and identified
only by the name ‘Albert Paul ()’ for all
purposes.

I state that what are all stated in the above
paragraphs is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed and signed before
the Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 11th day of
October, 2018.

205557 ALBERT PAUL.



139923 October 2018] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

CHANGE OF NAME

I, Vijay Anandh. V, son of Veeran, aged 32 years,
residing at the house bearing Door No. 613, Mela
Street, Kilinjalmedu, Karaikal, Puducherry U.T.-609 605,
do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm to whomsoever
it may concern as follows:

I am the deponent herein. In my Secondary School
Leaving Certificate under S.No. SEC.0578191, my
name has been mentioned as ‘Vijay Anandh V’.

In my Elector’s Photo Identity Card under
No. UDJ0063552, Passport under No. G 1573717,
PAN Card under No. AHQPV5794H, my name has
been mentioned as  ‘Vijayanandh’.

In my Aadhaar Card under No. 3760 8337 5478,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Vijayanandh V’.

In my Savings Account Passbook issued by the State
Bank of India, Nolambur Branch, my name has been
mentioned as ‘Vijayanandh V’.

In the Family Ration Card under No. 442058,
my name has been mentioned as ‘’.

Therefore, I do hereby state that all the abovesaid
names are refer, identify and relate to one and the same
person that is myself the deponent herein.

I state that for the numerological purposes,  I have
changed my name as ‘Vikram. V ’.

Henceforth, I shall be known, referred and identified
only by the name ‘Vikram. V  ’ for all
purposes.

I state that what are all stated in the above
p aragrap hs  i s  t r ue  and  co r r ec t  to  the  bes t  o f
my knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed and signed before the
Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 11th day of
October, 2018.

205558 .
————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Gunasekaran, son of Ramalingam, aged 43 years
and residing at the house bearing Door No. 50, 9th Cross
Street, J.J. Nagar, Moolakulam,  Puducherry-605 010,
do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm to whomsoever
it may concern as follows:

I am the deponent herein.

In my Voter’s Identity Card under No. FYL9828757,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Gunasekar’.

In my Aadhaar Card under No. 5260 4000 7591,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Gunasekaran’.

In my son Gokul  and daughter Valarmathy’s Birth
Certificate under Registration Nos. M/2006/11108
and M/2007/11312 registered with the Pondicherry
Municipality, respectively, my name has been
mentioned as ‘Gunasekaran’.

In my Marriage Invitation, my name has been
mentioned as ‘R.’.

In my Family Ration Card under No. 02/G/
0735196 and in the Deletion Certificate under
No. 832/16, my name has been mentioned as
‘R.’.

Therefore, I do hereby state that all the abovesaid
names are refer, identify and relate to one and the
same person that is myself the deponent herein.

I state that I shall henceforth be known, referred
and identified only by the name ‘Gunasekaran
()’ for all purposes.

I state that, what are all stated in the above paragraphs
is true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed and signed before
the Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 12th day of
October 2018.

205564 R. .
————

AFFIDAVIT

I, R.P. Sathya Devi, wife of M.Packiriswammi, aged
39 years, Hindu, Indian, residing at No. 156, Bharathiyar
Road, Karaikal-609 602, Karaikal District, Puducherry
State, India, do hereby solemnly declare as follows:

That I was born on 19-1-1979 at Nagapattinam.

T ha t  my n ame  i s  r eg i s t e r e d  a s  ‘S a th ya ’  i n
my Marriage Certificate vide Registration No. 81/2005
issued by the T.R. Pattinam Commune Panchayat,
Karaikal.

T h a t  my na me  i s  men t i o ne d  a s  ‘Sa t hya ’  in
my Elector’s Photo Identity Card No. KCR0266999
issued by the Election Commission of India.

That my name is entered as ‘Sathya’ in my PAN
Card No. BUJPS4610N issued by the Income-tax
Department.

That my name is mentioned as ‘Sathya P’ in
my Driving Licence No. PY02 20080000307 issued
by the Assistant Licensing Authority, Karaikal.

T ha t  my name  i s  en te r e d  a s  ‘Sa th ya .P ’  in
my Aadhaar Card No. 7712 5002 0226 issued by the
Unique Identification Authority of India.

That my name is entered as ‘’ in my Family
Ration Card No. 220467 issued by the Department
of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Karaikal.



1400 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [23 October 2018

That I may be called by my friends and relatives as
‘R.P.Sathya Devi’ as per horoscope and numerology.

Hereafter, I will be known as ‘R.P.Sathya Devi’.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Karaikal, on this 10th day of October 2018.

205565 P. SATHYA.

————
AFFIDAVIT

I, M. Packiriswammi, son of Munisamy, aged 45 years,
Hindu, Indian, residing at No. 156, Bharathiar Road,
Karaikal-609 602, Karaikal District, Puducherry State,
India, do hereby solemnly declare as follows:

That I was born on 20-07-1973  at Karaikal.

That my name is registered as ‘Paquirissamy’ in
my Birth Certificate vide Registration No. K/1973/
01029 issued by Karaikal Municipality.

That my name is entered as ‘Packirisamy.M’ in
my Aadhaar Card No. 2542 4997 6273 issued by the
Unique Identification Authority of India.

That my name is mentioned as ‘Packirisamy’ in
my Elector’s Photo Identity Card No. PY/01/025/
060410 issued by the Election Commission of India.

That my name is entered as ‘ Munusamy
Packirisamy’ in my PAN Card No. AAIPP4629A
issued by the Income-tax Department.

That my name is mentioned as ‘Packirisamy.M’ in
my Driving Licence No. 639/K/95 issued by the
Assistant Licensing Authority, Karaikal.

That  my name is  en te r ed  as  ‘ ’  i n
my Family Ration Card No. 220467 issued by the
Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs,
Karaikal.

That I may be called by my friends and relatives
as ‘M. Packiriswammi’ as per horoscope and numerology.

Hereafter, I will be known only as ‘M. Packiriswammi’.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Karaikal, on this 8th day of October 2018.

205566 M. PACKIRISWAMMI

————

AFFIDAVIT

I , Sibychander, son of Sivakumar, aged 20 years,
Indian, Hindu, residing at No. 9, Ragavendira Nagar,
Thala Theru, Karaikal District and Munsifi, do hereby
solemnly affirm and state as follows:

1 .  I  was  b o rn  o n  1 6 -6 -1 9 9 8  a t  K a ra ika l  t o
my parents Sivakumar and Sumathy and it was
registered with the Kara ika l  Munic ipa li ty v ide
Regist ra t ion  No. K/1998/02035. According to my
Birth Certificate, my name is ‘Siby Chander’. Hence,
in my Driving Licence bearing No. PY0220170000364,
in my S.S.L.C. Mark List bearing Serial No. SEC
2901687, in my District Employment Identity Card
bearing Registration No. PY021 2014 2406 issued
by the District Employment Exchange, Karaikal and
in my Transfer Certificate, dated 5-5-2017 issued by
the Principal, Karaikal Polytechnic College, my
name is mentioned as ‘Sibychander’.

2. I state that my name is mentioned as
‘Sibichander’ in my Elector’s Photo Identity Card
bearing N o .  U D J 0 1 0 5 6 5 0 ,  i n  my  PA N  C a r d
b e a r i n g No. JYFPS1626N and in my Aadhaar
Card bearing No. 7827 1956 5665.

3. I do declare that the names ‘Sibychander’ and
‘Sibichander’ mentioned in the abovesaid documents
are denote and referring one and the same person
i.e., myself only.

4. I do declare that hereafter, I would be known
and called only by the name ‘Sibichander’ for all
purposes.

5. I do declare that the abovesaid facts are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Karaikal, on this 11th day of October 2018.

205568 S. SIBYCHANDER

————
AFFIDAVIT

I, R. Shamsad Begam, wife of Abdul Sathar, aged
55 years, residing at No. 12A, Abdul Kalam Street, Agathiyar
Nagar, Navarkulam, Lawspet, Puducherry-605 008, do
hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm and state on oath
as follows:

I submit that my name ‘R Shamsad Begam’ found
in my Aadhaar Card issued by the Unique Identification
Authority of India bearing No. 2352 5143 4266,
the name ‘R Shamsad Begam’ found in my Bank
Passbook issued by the Indian Bank, Lawspet
Branch, Puducherry bearing Account No. 6148811521,
the name ‘Shamsad Begam’ found in my Marriage
Certificate issued by the Marriage Officer, Oulgaret
Municipality, Puducherry on 06-10-1995, the name
‘Shamshath Begum’ found in my Passport issued by
the Regional Passport Officer, Chennai bearing
No. N3154178, the name ‘Shamshathbegum’ found
in my Voter’s Identity Card issued by the Election
Commission of India bearing No. GKY0366294, the
name ‘R. ’ found in my School Transfer



140123 October 2018] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

Certificate issued by the Headmaster, Government
Higher Secondary School, Siruvanthadu and the
name ‘ ’ found in my Family Ration
Card issued by the Department of Civil Supplies and
Consumer Affairs, Puducherry bearing No. 125421
are refer to one and the same person of myself.
I do affirm that hereafter, I shall be known only as
‘R. Shamsad Begam’.

I hereby declare that, I shall at all times hereafter
in all records, deeds and writings and in all
proceedings, dealings and transactions, private as
well as upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign
the name of R. Shamsad Begam as my name in place
and in substitution of my former name.

I declare that the abovesaid facts are true to the
best of my knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Puducherry, on this 16th day of October 2018.

205587 R. .
————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muthu, son of Pakkri, aged 51 years and residing
at the house bearing Door No. 56, J-Block, Jawahar
Nagar, Boomiyanpet, Puducherry-605 005, do hereby
solemnly and sincerely affirm to whomsoever it may
concern as follows:

I state that in the Birth Certificate of my minor
daughter registered under Registration No. M/2004/
03603, and in my daughter’s Permanent Integrated
Certificate under No. PY/TOO/36/0073734, her
name has been mentioned as ‘Kirdhika’.

In my daughter’s Aadhaar  Card  under  No. 4818
6141 5929, her name has been mentioned as ‘M Kirdhika’.

 In  my  Family  Ration Card under No. 132825,
my d a u g h t e r ’s  n a me  h a s  b e e n  me n t i o n e d  a s
‘’.

Therefore, I do hereby state that all the abovesaid
names are refer, identify and relate to one and the
same person that is my said minor  daughter  only.
I state that for numerological reasons, I have changed
my said minor daughter’s name as ‘Keerthikha M’.

 I state that hereafter, my said minor daughter
shall be known and identified only by the name
‘Keerthikha M ’ for all purposes.

I state that what are all stated in the above
paragraphs  i s  t rue  and  correct  to  the  best  o f
my knowledge, belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed  and  signed  before
the  Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 15th day of
October 2018.

205580 P. MUTHU.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Padma, wife of Chandirasekaran, residing at No. 20,
8th Cross, Kurinji Nagar, Lawspet, Puducherry-605 008,
do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath as follows:

My name is mentioned as ‘K.Padma’ in my School
Transfer  Cert if ica te  i ssued by the  Headmaster,
Government High School, Puranasingapalayam,
Puducherry under No. 194751 and Sl. No. 99 of
year 2005-06.

My name is mentioned as ‘’ in my
Family Ration Card issued by the Department of
Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Government of
Puducherry under Sl. No. 121137.

My name is mentioned as ‘Padma @ Thilagavathy’
in Hindu Marriage Certificate issued by the Oulgaret
Municipality under Sl. No. 1357 of year 2010.

My name is mentioned as ‘C Padma’ in my
Aadhaar Card issued by the Unique Identification
Authority India under No. 8719 0867 1585.

My name is mentioned as ‘Padma @ Thilagavathy’
in my Electors Photo Identi ty Card, issued by
the Election Commission of India under No. PY/01/
007/066695.

My name is mentioned as ‘Padma alias Thilagavathy’
in my PAN Card issued by the Income-tax Department,
Government of India under No. AZKPT2509E .

My name is mentioned as ‘Padmavathi alias
Thilagavathy’ (in Tamil) in my Marriage Invitation
of the year 1990.

My name  is  ment ioned  as  ‘P ad mavath i  C’
in  my son Aravind. C’s 10th Std. Mark Sheet issued
by the C.B.S.E., Delhi under Sl. No. 0113989 of
year 2011.

My name is mentioned as ‘Padmavathi C’ in
my son Aravind.C’s School 12th Std. Mark Sheet
issued by C.B.S.E, Delhi under Sl. No .0787316 of
year 2013.

My name is mentioned as ‘Padma @ Thilagavathy’
in Legal Heir Certificate issued by II Additional
District Munsif Court, dated 8th September 2018
under LAC No. 12010/2018 in O.S  No. 1398/2018.

I declare that the abovesaid names viz., ‘K.Padma’,
‘’, ‘Padma @ Thilagavathy’, ‘C Padma’,
‘Padmavathi alias Thilagavathy’ and ‘Padmavathi C’
are denote and referring one and the same person
i.e., myself only.

I declare that hereafter, I may be called and known
as ‘Padmavathi’ from this 17th day of October 2018
onwards and retaining the name ‘Padmavathi’.
Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public

at Puducherry, on this 17th day of October 2018.

205591 C. PADMA.

No legal responsibi lity is accepted for the publicat ion of advert isement regarding change of names and other private notifications
in the Gazette.  Persons notifying the same will remain solely responsible for the legal consequences and also for any other
misrepresentations, etc.


